
Chicago White Sox Roster

	No.	 Pitchers (12)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Birthplace	 Residence
	 67	 Scott Carroll	 R	 R	 6-4	 215	 9/24/84	 Kansas City, Mo.	 Liberty, Mo.	
	 50	 John Danks	 L	 L	 6-1	 210	 4/15/85	 Austin, Texas	 Austin, Texas
	 33	 Zach Duke	 L	 L	 6-2	 210	 4/19/83	 Clifton, Texas	 Gallatin, Texas
	 43	 Dan Jennings	 L	 L	 6-3	 210	 4/17/87	 Berkeley, Calif.	 Palm Beach Gardens, Fla.
	 48	 Hector Noesi	 R	 R	 6-3	 205	 1/26/87	 Esperanza, D.R.	 Mao, D.R.
	 52	 Jake Petricka	 R	 R	 6-5	 205	 6/5/88	 Faribault, Minn.	 Savage, Minn.	
	 57	 Zach Putnam	 R	 R	 6-2	 225	 7/3/87	 Rochester, Mich.	 Ann Arbor, Mich.
	 62	 Jose Quintana	 R	 L	 6-1	 220	 1/24/89	 Arjona, Colombia	 Barranquilla, Colombia
	 30	 David Robertson	 R	 R	 5-11	 195	 4/9/85	 Birmingham, Ala.	 Chicago, Ill.
	 55	 Carlos Rodon	 L	 L	 6-3	 235	 12/10/92	 Miami, Fla.	 Holly Springs, N.C.
	 49	 Chris Sale	 L	 L	 6-6	 180	 3/30/89	 Lakeland, Fla.	 Fort Myers, Fla.	
	 29	 Jeff Samardzija	 R	 R	 6-5	 225	 1/23/85	 Merrillville, Ind.	 Scottsdale, Ariz.

	No.	 Catchers (2)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Birthplace	 Residence
 	21	 Tyler Flowers	 R	 R	 6-4	 245	 1/24/86	 Roswell, Ga.	 Marietta, Ga.
	 58	 Geovany Soto	 R	 R	 6-1	 220	 1/20/83	 San Juan, P.R.	 San Juan, P.R.

	No.	 Infielders (7)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Birthplace	 Residence
	 79	 Jose Abreu	 R	 R	 6-3	 255	 1/29/87	 Cienfuegos, Cuba	 Miami, Fla.
	 15	 Gordon Beckham	 R	 R	 6-0	 185	 9/16/86	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 64	 Emilio Bonifacio	 S	 R	 5-11	 205	 4/23/85	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 Santo Domingo, D.R.
	 12	 Conor Gillaspie	 L	 R	 6-1	 195	 7/18/87	 Omaha, Neb.	 Wichita, Kan.
	 25	 Adam LaRoche	 L	 L	 6-3	 205	 11/6/79	 Orange County, Calif.	 Fort Scott, Kan.	
	 10	 Alexei Ramirez	 R	 R	 6-2	 180	 9/22/81	 Pinar del Rio, Cuba	 Miami, Fla.
	 5	 Carlos Sanchez	 S	 R	 5-11	 195	 6/29/92	 Maracay, Venezuela	 Maracay, Venezuela

	No.	 Outfielders (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Birthplace	 Residence
	 53	 Melky Cabrera	 S	 L	 5-10	 210	 8/11/84	 Bajos De Haina, D.R.	 Bajos De Haina, D.R.
	 1	 Adam Eaton	 L	 L	 5-8	 185	 12/6/88	 Springfield, Ohio	 Springfield, Ohio	
	 26	 Avisail Garcia	 R	 R	 6-4	 240	 6/12/91	 Anzoategui, Venezuela	 Anzoategui, Venezuela
	 20	 J.B. Shuck	 L	 L	 5-11	 195	 6/19/87	 Westerville, Ohio	 Gailion, Ohio

MANAGER: Robin Ventura (23); COACHES: Harold Baines (3), Assistant Hitting Coach; Daryl Boston (32), First Base 
Coach; Don Cooper (99), Pitching Coach; Joe McEwing (47), Third Base Coach; Mark Parent (8) Bench Coach;

 Todd Steverson (31), Hitting Coach; Mark Salas (59), Bullpen Catcher; Bobby Thigpen (37), Bullpen Coach
HEAD TRAINER: Herm Schneider; ASSISTANT TRAINER: Brian Ball; DIRECTOR OF CONDITIONING: Allen Thomas  

CLUBHOUSE MANAGERS: Vince Fresso (H); Gabe Morell (V); DIRECTOR OF TEAM TRAVEL: Ed Cassin

May
6	 Returned RHP Javy Guerra from his injury rehabilitation assignment at Class AAA Charlotte, reinstated him from the 

15-day disabled list and designated him for assignment.
9	 Purchased the contract of RHP Chris Beck from Class AAA Charlotte, added him to the active rsoter as the 26th man 

and returned him to Charlotte following the game.
10	 RHP Javy Guerra cleared waivers and was outrighted to Class AAA Charlotte.
11	 RHP Javy Guerra accepted his assignment to Class AAA Charlotte.
14	 Optioned INF Micah Johnson to Class AAA Charlotte. 
15	 Recalled INF Carlos Sanchez from Class AAA Charlotte.

White Sox Recent Transactions

Numerical Roster
	No.	 Player	 Pos.
	 1	 Adam Eaton..................................OF
	 3	 Harold Baines.................Asst. Hitting
	 5	 Carlos Sanchez........................... INF
	 8	 Mark Parent.............................Bench
	 10	 Alexei Ramirez............................ INF
	 12	 Conor Gillaspie............................ INF	
	 15	 Gordon Beckham........................ INF	
	 20	 J.B. Shuck....................................OF
	 21	 Tyler Flowers.................................. C
	 23	 Robin Ventura......................Manager
	 25	 Adam LaRoche............................. 1B
	 26	 Avisail Garcia................................OF
	 29	 Jeff Samardzija.......................... RHP
	 30	 David Robertson........................ RHP
	 31	 Todd Steverson.......................Hitting
	 32	 Daryl Boston......................First Base
	 33	 Zach Duke..................................LHP
	 37	 Bobby Thigpen......................Bullpen
	 43	 Dan Jennings.............................LHP
	 47	 Joe McEwing................... Third Base
	 48	 Hector Noesi.............................. RHP
	 49	 Chris Sale...................................LHP
	 50	 John Danks................................LHP
	 52	 Jake Petricka............................. RHP
	 53	 Melky Cabrera..............................OF
	 55	 Carlos Rodon.............................LHP
	 57	 Zach Putnam............................. RHP
	 58	 Geovany Soto................................. C
	 59	 Mark Salas............... Bullpen Catcher
	 62	 Jose Quintana............................LHP
	 64	 Emilio Bonifacio..................... INF/OF
	 67	 Scott Carroll............................... RHP
	 79	 Jose Abreu................................... 1B
	 99	 Don Cooper..........................Pitching

15-Day Disabled List
	No.	 Player	 Pos.
	 34	 Matt Albers................................ RHP
	 36	 Rob Brantly..................................... C

60-Day Disabled List
	No.	 Player	 Pos.
	 65	 Nate Jones................................ RHP

Pronunciation Guide
Player
Emilio Bonifacio..............Bone-i-FAH-see-oh
Avisail Garcia......................... ah-vee-cy-EEL
Conor Gillaspie............................... gil-ESPY
Hector Noesi.................................no-EH-see
Jake Petricka..................... puh-TRITCH-kuh
Zach Putnam............................. PUTT-numb
Jose Quintana...........................kin-TAH-nuh 
Alexei Ramirez..............................ALEC-say
Carlos Rodon.................................row-DON
Jeff Samardzija.........................suh-MAR-juh


